# TOWN OF MENDON

20 MAIN ST. MENDON, MA 01756 508-473-2679 FAX 508-634-2909

# PLUMBING AND GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 24, 2014

# PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

# **RESIDENTIAL:**

# New Unit (including new additions)

A fee of \$150 includes up to 6 fixtures. Please add \$10 for each additional fixture.

# **Remodel**

A fee of \$60 includes up to 3 fixtures. Please add \$10 for each additional fixture.

# **Underground (Rough inspection required)**

A fee of \$60 must be added to the permit fee, for both new units and remodels, if underground piping is installed.

#### **Plumbing Alterations and Repairs:**

A fee of \$60 for each of the following will apply.

- Sewer connections \*Boiler connections \*Backflow preventers \*Faucet repairs
- Tub and shower repairs \*Water closet repairs \*Drain repairs \*Water piping repairs
- Fixture replacement \*Water heater \*Etc.

# **COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL:**

#### New Unit (including new addition)

A fee of \$100, plus \$15 per fixture, will apply

# **Underground**

A fee of \$40 must be added to the permit fee if any underground piping is installed.

#### **Alterations and Repairs**

A fee of \$40 for each alteration and/or repairs will apply. See residential fees for examples.

# GAS WATER HEATERS NEED PLUMBING & GAS PERMITS. P-\$60 G-\$60

# GAS PERMIT FEES

# **RESIDENTIAL:**

# New Installation and/or Replacement

A fee of \$60 includes up to 2 fixtures. Please add \$10 for each additional fixture. This includes all gas water heaters, gas boilers, gas furnaces, gas stoves, gas dryers, gas logs, etc.

# **COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL:**

# New Installation and/or Replacement

A fee of \$100, plus \$15 per fixture, will apply.

**NOTE:** All re-inspection fees will be \$40 and must be paid before any re-inspection will be granted.